

USE AS A GUIDE ONLY! **GREEN INDICATES THE PRESENCE OF THE ALLERGEN IN THE FOOD AS AN INGREDIENT.**  
CANNOT GUARANTEE ALLERGEN FREE DUE TO WORKING PRACTICES. Further details are available upon request.

## **Wilson's (Crossgates) Ltd**

### **Allergy Information Checklist**

This is to be used by customers and staff to enable allergy sufferers to make informed decisions about suitability of our products. The checklist indicates the presence of the 14 key allergens, outlined in the new EU 1169/2011 Food Information Regulations; further ingredient information on our products can be provided if needed- please contact us. The information is correct at the time of publication, as indicated at the bottom of each checklist; new products and amendments will be added as soon as possible. Please note, not all products will be available at all times.

This information is to be used as a guide only- risk of cross contamination is minimised where possible but we cannot guarantee products to be allergen free.

**admin@wilsonsbutchers.co.uk**  
**0113 264 5448 or 0113 293 0516**

USE AS A GUIDE ONLY! **GREEN INDICATES THE PRESENCE OF THE ALLERGEN IN THE FOOD AS AN INGREDIENT.**

**CANNOT GUARANTEE ALLERGEN FREE DUE TO WORKING PRACTICES.** Further details are available upon request.

Product	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustacean	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites	Tree nuts
<b>Beef</b>														
Beef Stroganoff														
Beef Wellington		Wheat												
Chinese Style Beef Stir Fry		Barley												
Texan Grill		Wheat												
<b>Lamb</b>														
Crispy Lamb Skewers														
Lamb Henry/Minted Lamb														
Lamb in Redcurrant Sauce														
Stuffed Breast of Lamb		Wheat												
<b>Pork</b>														
Chinese Pork Steaks/Chops/Ribs		Barley												
Hot & Spicy Pork Kebab/Ribs														
Lemon & Sweet Chilli Pork Sirloins														
Pork Jeffrys														
Salt & Pepper Pork Kebabs/Ribs														
Stuffed Pork Chop		Wheat												
<b>Poultry</b>														
Cajun Chicken Steaks														
Chicken Kiev		Wheat												
Chicken Nuggets		Wheat												
Chorizo Chicken														
Garlic Chicken Steaks/Stir Fry														
Hot & Spicy Chicken Steak/Kebab/Stir Fry														
Lemon Pepper Chicken Steaks/Kebabs		Wheat												
Mushroom Chicken Supremes														
Philadelphia Chicken														

*Please note not all products will be available at all times.*

*Correct at time of publication on 02/02/2015*

USE AS A GUIDE ONLY! **GREEN INDICATES THE PRESENCE OF THE ALLERGEN IN THE FOOD AS AN INGREDIENT.**

CANNOT GUARANTEE ALLERGEN FREE DUE TO WORKING PRACTICES. Further details are available upon request.

Product	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustacean	Egg	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites	Tree nuts
<b>Burgers &amp; Sausage</b>														
Beef Chilli Burger		Wheat												
Cumberland Sausage		Wheat												
Gluten Free Sausage (Pork/Cumberland)														
Hot Spanish Style Sausage		Wheat												
Lamb & Mint Burgers		Wheat												
Low Fat Pork & Chicken Sausage		Wheat												
Pork & Apple Burgers		Wheat												
Pork & Apple Sausage/Pork & Chive Sausage		Wheat												
Pork Sausage/Pork & Tomato Sausage		Wheat												
Prime Steak Burgers		Wheat												
Sundried Tomato & Basil Pork Sausage		Wheat												
<b>Pies &amp; Pasties</b>														
Cheese & Onion Pasty		Wheat												
Corned Beef Pasty		Wheat												
Cornish Pasty		Wheat												
Gala Pie		Wheat												
Huntsman Pie		Wheat												
Pork Pie		Wheat												
Sausage Roll		Wheat												
Steak & Ale Pie		Wheat & Barley												
Steak Bake		Wheat												
Steak Pasty, Giant		Wheat												
Steak Pie		Wheat												
<b>Miscellaneous</b>														
Black Pudding		Wheat												
Polony		Wheat												
Potted Meat		Wheat												

*Please note not all products will be available at all times.*

*Correct at time of publication on 02/02/2015*